900271329 11/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT		11/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLETT INDUSTRIES
Street Address:	9200 CODY ST.
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78932078	BUCK GOLD
Serial Number:	78932106	BUCK SILVER
Serial Number:	78931810	GRABBER
Serial Number:	78931770	MILLETT SIGHTS
Serial Number:	78927690	TURRET-LOC
Serial Number:	78932026	ZOOM DOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0018

P \$165.00 78932078

900271329

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
Signature:	/pja/	
Date:	11/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=39028#page1.tif source=39028#page2.tif source=39028#page3.tif source=39028#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0019

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name Address Yes No			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: DELAWARE Other Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 1, 2013 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT	Name: MILLETT INDUSTRIES Internal Address: Street Address: 9200 CODY ST. City: OVERLAND PARK State: KANSAS Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 66214 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IP Research Plus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Street Address:21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Waldorf State: MD Zip: 20602 Phone Number: 301-638-0511 Fax Number: 866-826-5420 Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Signature JUSTIN HUNTE Name of Person Signing	NOVEMBER 1, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of November 1, 2013, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as second lien collateral agent (in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Millett Industries, a California corporation (the "Grantor"), are parties to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 29, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a Lien and security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 2008 at Reel 3846, Frame 0346; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I annexed hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I annexed hereto.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0021 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Ahillip Croff
Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0022

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Status	App No. Reg No.	App. Date Reg. Date	Current Record Owner	Beneficial Owner
BUCK GOLD	Pending	78/932078	07/18/06	Millett Industri e s	Bushnell Inc.
BUCK SILVER	Pending	78/932106	07/18/06	Millett Industries	Bushnell Inc.
GRABBER	Pending	78/931810	05/08/08	Millett Industries	Bushnell Inc.
MILLETT SIGHTS	Pending, Intent to Use	78/931770	07/18/06	Millett Industries	Bushnell Inc.
TURRET- LOC	Pending, Intent to Use	78/927690	07/12/06	millet Ind. (Application to amend name of record owner to Millett Industries filed 08/18/08)	Bushnell Inc.
ZOOM DOT	Pending	78/932026	07/18/06	Millett Industries	Bushnell Inc.

RECORDED: 11/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0023